SASTASUNDAR VENTURES LIMITED

Azimganj House, 2nd Floor, 7 Abanindra Nath Thakur Sarani (Formerly Camac Street), Kolkata 700017, India. Tel: +91 33 2282 9330; Fax: +91 33 2282 9335 Email: info@sastasundar.com; Website: www.sastasundarventures.com CIN: L65993WB1989PLC047002

Date: 12/08/2020

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Manager - Listing Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 - Fund raising

by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

Ref: BSE Scrip Code 533259; NSE Symbol: SASTASUNDR

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is with reference to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 for fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities and disclosures and compliances thereof by Large Corporate.

In this context, we would like to submit that the Company does not fall under Large Corporate category as per the framework mentioned in the aforesaid circular.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Sastasundar Ventures Limited

Biplab Kumar Mani

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Annexure - A

SASTASUNDAR VENTURES LIMITED

Azimganj House, 2nd Floor, 7 Abanindra Nath Thakur Sarani (Formerly Camac Street), Kolkata 700017, India. Tel: +91 33 2282 9330; Fax: +91 33 2282 9335 Email: info@sastasundar.com; Website: www.sastasundarventures.com CIN: L65993WB1989PLC047002

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	SASTASUNDAR VENTURES
2	CIN	L65993WB1989PLC047002
3	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st March/ 31st December, as applicable (in Rs cr)	0
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE

We confirm that we are **not** a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

BIPLAB KUMAR MANE

Designation: Company Secretary

Contact Details: 9830329333

MANISHA SETHIA

Designation: Chief Financial Officer

Contact Details: 9051801901

Date - 12/08/2020